OP \$65.00 334715

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks under Amended and Restated Revolving Credit Agreement - 5/28/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		104/19/2011	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C&J Spec-Rent Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	10357 Richmond Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 2000	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA	

Name:	C&J Energy Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	10357 Richmond Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 2000	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3347157	Cl
Registration Number:	3496546	FRAC-SURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)222-3291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004528 FRAME: 0924

900190266

Phone: 713.221.3306

Email: constance.rhebergen@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: Constance G. Rhebergen

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060877.091224
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Constance G. Rhebergen	
Signature:	/Constance G. Rhebergen/
Date:	04/26/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release Security Interest - TMs#page1.tif source=Release Security Interest - TMs#page2.tif source=Release Security Interest - TMs#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004528 FRAME: 0925

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of April 19, 2011 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (the "Secured Party") under the Amended and Restated Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement dated as of May 28, 2010 (as amended, the "Credit Agreement") by and among the financial institutions from time to time signatory thereto (the "Lenders"), the Secured Party, C&J Spec-Rent Services, Inc., an Indiana corporation (the "Borrower") and C&J Energy Services, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Parent"), as parent of Borrower.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated October 16, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), the Borrower and Parent (the "Debtors" and each individually a "Debtor") granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtors' trademarks (the "Trademarks"), including but not limited to the Trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A, which security interest was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 004221, Frame 0489.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Debtors; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement or otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate in its entirety its security interest in, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtors (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to, the Trademarks, any goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

Detroit 1082351_2

COMERICA BANK, as Agent

By: Cyd Villahunty
Name: Cyd Dillahunty

Title: Vice President - Texas Division

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (1082351)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004528 FRAME: 0927

EXHIBIT A

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
СЈ	77/118923	02/28/2007	3,347,157	12/04/2007
FRAC-SURE	77/118925	02/28/2007	3,496,546	09/02/2008

Detroit_1082351_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004528 FRAME: 0928

RECORDED: 04/26/2011